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TR-42 CORRESPONDENCE

Ray Emplit, TIA TR42 Engineering Committee Chair,
remplit@harger.com

Date: February 5, 2016
To: Paul Nikolich, IEEE 802 Chair, p.nikolich@ieee.org

Cc: David Law, IEEE 802.3 Working Group Chair, dlaw@hp.com
Tim Godfrey IEEE 802.24 Working Group Chair, tim.godfrey@ieee.org
Valerie Maguire, TIA Outgoing Liaison to IEEE 802.3 Working Group,
valerie_maguire@siemon.com
Chris DiMinico, IEEE 802.3 Working Group Incoming Liaison to TIA, cdiminico@ieee.org
Germaine Palangdao, TIA, GPalangdao@tiaonline.org
Teesha Jenkins, TIA, tjenkins@tiaonline.org

RE: TR-42 Liaison to IEEE 802 re ANSI/TIA-PN-1005-A-3
Dear Mr. Nikolich:

At our last meeting, TIA TR-42.9 approved for circulation ANSI/TIA-PN-1005-A-3 for ballot.
ANSI/TIA-PN-1005-A-3 is an addendum for defining the transmission and environmental
requirements for industrial cabling (cables and connectors) supporting 1000BASE-T1 over Link
Segment Type B in MICE2 and MICE3 environments. We would appreciate any input regarding
this initiative and will provide you with ongoing status reports and data as they become available.

Sincerely,

Ray Emplit
Chair, TIA TR-42 Engineering Committee
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